SECOND AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR
FIRE AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR FIRE AND
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES is entered into this __ 2 day of February, 2015
between SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 1, a Washington
municipal corporation (the “District”) and the CITY OF BRIER, a Washington city (the “City”) is
for the provision of fire and emergency medical services.

WHEREAS, the District and the City are parties to an Interlocal Agreement for Fire and
Emergency Medical Services (“Agreement”) dated January 13, 2005; and

WHEREAS, paragraph 4.1.3(f) of the Agreement provides for the City to make a
retroactive payment to the District if the District does not settle its labor agreement with IAFF
Local 1828 by December 1; and

WHEREAS, in 2014, the District settled its collective bargaining agreement (“CBA”) with
Local 1828 (the “Union”) covering the period of January 1, 2013 — December 31, 2014; and

WHEREAS, on August 11, 2014, the District issued an invoice (“Retro Pay Invoice”) to
the City in the amount of $256,240 for the 2013 and 2014 retroactive adjustment due to
settlement of the CBA; and

WHEREAS, in light of certain discussions between the parties on several issues,
including the level of fire marshal and public education services provided by the District during
2013 and 2014, the parties have agreed to the following terms and conditions:

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. The District hereby issues a one- time adjustment to the Retro Pay Invoice in the amount
of $10,914.81. A revised invoice in the amount of $245,325.19, attached hereto as
Exhibit A, represents the revised retroactive payment obligation for the City under Article
4.1.3(f) of the Agreement (the “Retro Obligation”) for the years 2013 and 2014.

2. The District hereby acknowledges receipt of a check from the City on January 21, 2015
for the full amount of the Retro Obligation. The District therefore considers the Retro
Pay Invoice paid in full.

AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
PAGE 1 OF 3



3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force
and effect.

DATED this_~__day of /:éér*““/? 2015.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 1

By:( L= ﬁ-ﬁ"—\

David Chan, Commissioner

o e o

Kenny, Com sioner

Richard Schrodk, Commissioner

DATED this_ D _day of M 2015.

CITY OF BRIER
By: %/ V/\—"\ Att‘es§ E:D\h\ ;_Yb&'-»)\ o
Mayor N— City Clerk

Approved as to form:

By:
_£€ity Attorney

AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
PAGE 2 OF 3



STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SNOHOMISH )

On this day personally appeared before me David Chan, Jim Kenny, Jim McGaughey,
Bob Meador, and Richard Schrock to me known to be the Commissioners of SNOHOMISH
COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 1 and on oath verified that they were authorized

to execute this document on behalf of the District for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal this '2 day of Fﬁbl’lial/u , 2015.

\“|lllln.,‘

S N Cu
s g
\,QQ_.:;‘;Q,SION 5‘,;2. . ON

) -
&5 ,,;,.71 PrinfName: el CNapIVIo
s iS NOTARY B¢ =© NOTARY PUBLIC in anEJ/Lr thmf Washington
2ot PUBLC =i Residing at: _ Y Y}y
23N BASH My Commission Expires: 075 (15
-~ ) L 6‘.25.\5'.' (9 ~ t
“, @ot ......... -~
2, YFE WA%\A.\'.
STATE OF wasHINETON )

) ss.
COUNTY OF SNOHOMISH )

On this day personally appeared before me 5%% &Z//Uﬁf , &({éﬁ ng/,ﬁﬁ 7
, to me known to be the Mayor, City Clerk, and City Attorney

respectively, of the CITY OF BRIER and on oath verified that they were authorized to execute

this document on behalf of the City for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal this Zéﬂday of Egg&éel , 2015.

ﬂ/\/[ﬂm—‘ﬁ QMJ(_,
Print Name: __~ MACLIA "Z¥)
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington
Residing at: 5?.[52
My Commission Expires: D‘—{ ’OD\ ZOI o

and

F\FIRE DISTRICTS\SNOHOMISH FD 11Cily C:

ier Second Amendent - Relro Pay_01-16-15 docx

AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT e

:2; ' - '
14
PAGE 3 OF 3 3



l':".‘"‘ ‘p
. ‘,‘\‘\3 H 4 iy
o LarrTney, J‘?o
"?‘ e AL N -
w “t L,'#'.'.'\;" A
¥ R
o YRHAT(HY Ty =
- :'. Ji -:l;q ‘-: A 5
& F
AT W JT oy
"."f.'.' ¢ 'f-‘ -}
¢ l'" L § \
Tl T L
i
,}ﬂ’ Am."' - 1
'L _l'-\ I_;l L x
i) Xy 4 o
J_'lh- S Y, » by S \
BE el 2B
e £ ; Te '::‘E
7 7y af N
".‘\ '} - ,;.
o W e, Y




